FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Corn Products International, Inc. Corporation of the State of Delaware 2. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	3. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Genencor International, Inc. 925 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, California 94304 United States of America Corporation of Delaware
Execution Date: 18 December 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration numbers A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
2,110,775 for the mark ULTRADEX Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be sent: Name: Kamrin T. MacKnight Address: GENENCOR INTERNATIONAL, INC. 925 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, California 94304-1013 	6. Total number of trademarks involved: 7. Total fee (34 CFR 3.41)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy a true copy of the original document.	
Kamrin T. MacKnight Name of Person Signing Signature	January 2004 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002777 FRAME: 0355 <u> 204</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Corn Products International, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation, duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 5 Westbrook Corporate Center, Westchester, Illinois 60154, has adopted and has used the following trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the number listed below:

No. 2,110,775, for the mark ULTRADEX; and

WHEREAS, Genencor International, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 925 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto, California 94304, is desirous of acquiring the said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Assignor** does hereby sell, assign, assign and transfer unto **Assignee** the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the registration thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said mark and the registration thereof, No. 2,110,775.

By: Christine M. Castellano
Title: Assistant Secretary

 200^{3}

State of <u>FLC / N 5 / 3</u>) ss County of <u>Cook</u>) ss

Executed this 18 day of December

U On DECEMBER 18 2003, before me, Notary Public, personally appeared which is true to be the person's whose name's is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that s/he/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity/les, and that by his/her/their signature/s on the instrument the person's, or the entity upon behalf of which the person's acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

OFFICIAL SEAL

LINDA C BESSELL

MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/13/06

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002777 FRAME: 0356

Notary Fublic

ŲŞ

RECORDED: 01/13/2004